_CH \$365.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sports Giant LLC		107/21/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada		
Street Address:	200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5J 2J5		
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Designation Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3301584	EPUCK.COM
Registration Number:	2682997	HOCKEYGIANT
Registration Number:	2103998	GEAR ROLLER HOCKEY
Registration Number:	2792337	SPORTSGIANT
Registration Number:	2682998	HOCKEYGIANT.COM
Registration Number:	3347094	EPUCK.COM
Registration Number:	3301586	EVERYTHING BUT THE ICE
Registration Number:	2731648	LACROSSEGIANT
Registration Number:	2792336	SPORTSGIANT.COM
Registration Number:	2713206	LACROSSEGIANT.COM
Registration Number:	2752556	GAMEROOMGIANT.COM
Registration Number:	2752557	GAMEROOMGIANT
Registration Number:	2750003	HOMERUNGIANT.COM
Registration Number:	2781554	HOMERUNGIANT

900167663 REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)720-0182 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 949-224-6282 trademark@buchalter.com Email: Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B2672-0004 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra P. Thompson Signature: /Sandra P. Thompson/ 07/22/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 5** source=B2672RB#page1.tif source=B2672RB#page2.tif source=B2672RB#page3.tif source=B2672RB#page4.tif

source=B2672RB#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0268



RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2009 (the "Agreement"), executed by Sports Giant LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Assignor"), in favor of Royal Bank of Canada (the "Assignee"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2009, at Reel 4016, Frame 0575, pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns, free and clear of any liens, encumbrances or any other restrictions on transfers created by Assignee, to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 6565206v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0269

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 21st day of July, 2010.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

Name:

Dustin Craven

Title:

्राचित १९५४ स्ट्रीस होत्या है। इ.स.च्यासम्बद्धाः स्ट्रीस होत्याः स्ट्राच्यासम्बद्धाः स्ट्रीस

Attorney-in-Fact

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0270

Exhibit A Trademarks

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

1	Serial #: Mark:	75006307 Filing Dt: 10/16/1995 GEAR ROLLER HOCKEY	Reg#:	2103998	Reg. Dt:	10/07/1997
2	Serial #: Mark:	76349655 Filing Dt: 12/19/2001 HOCKEYGIANT	Reg#:	2682997	Reg. Dt:	02/04/2003
3	Serial #: Mark:	76349656 Filing Dt: 12/19/2001 SPORTSGIANT.COM	Reg#:	<u>2792336</u>	Reg. Dt:	12/09/2003
4	Serial #: Mark:	76349657 Filing Dt: 12/19/2001 SPORTSGIANT	Reg#:	<u>2792337</u>	Reg. Dt:	12/09/2003
5	Serial #: Mark:	76349658 Filing Dt: 12/19/2001 HOCKEYGIANT.COM	Reg #:	2682998	Reg. Dt:	02/04/2003
6	Serial #: Mark:	<u>76407050</u> Filing Dt: 05/09/2002 LACROSSEGIANT.COM	Reg #:	<u>2713206</u>	Reg. Dt:	05/06/2003
7	Serial #: Mark:	<u>76407051</u> Filing Dt: 05/09/2002 LACROSSEGIANT	Reg #:	<u>2731648</u>	Reg. Dt:	07/01/2003
8	Serial #: Mark:	76456382 Filing Dt: 10/03/2002 GAMEROOMGIANT.COM	Reg #:	2752556	Reg. Dt:	08/19/2003
9	Serial #: Mark:	76456383 Filing Dt: 10/03/2002 GAMEROOMGIANT	Reg #:	<u>2752557</u>	Reg. Dt:	08/19/2003
10	Serial #: Mark:	76456384 Filing Dt: 10/03/2002 HOMERUNGIANT.COM	Reg#:	<u>2750003</u>	Reg. Dt:	08/12/2003
11	Serial #: Mark:	76456385 Filing Dt: 10/03/2002 HOMERUNGIANT	Reg #:	<u>2781554</u>	Reg. Dt:	11/11/2003
12	Serial #: Mark:	77112543 Filing Dt: 02/21/2007 EPUCK.COM	Reg #:	3301584	Reg. Dt:	10/02/2007
13	Serial #: Mark:	77112580 Filing Dt: 02/21/2007 EPUCK.COM	Reg #:	<u>3347094</u>	Reg. Dt:	12/04/2007
14	Serial #: Mark:	77112596 Filing Dt: 02/21/2007 EVERYTHING BUT THE ICE	Reg #:	<u>3301586</u>	Reg. Dt:	10/02/2007

Exhibit A

BN 6565206v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 07/22/2010